
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3421
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2012
IMPARTING OF VOCATIONAL TRAINING
Jahan Kaisar 

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the vocational training is being imparted in muslim dominated districts through Jan Shikshan Sansthans in various States
including Uttar Pradesh in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State and location-wise; and 

(c) the details of the States in the country proposed to be covered under this scheme, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI NINONG ERING) 

(a) & (b): Vocational training is being imparted through Jan Shikshan Sansthans (JSSs) in 33 Muslim dominated districts in various
States, including Uttar Pradesh. State and location wise details of these JSSs are attached as Annexure. 

(c): There is no proposal, as of now, to further cover any State under this Scheme. 
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